$1,000 trailer and a $2000 computer system.  Larry’s disbursements will look like

this:

Cash Flow Calculation

 Take the Total Receipts line and the Total Disbursements line and forward them to

the appropriate lines below.  Then apply the following formula to the cash flow:

 Starting Cash Balance + Receipts - Disbursements = Ending Cash Balance

 Forward the ending cash balance to next month’s Starting Cash Balance

 Since there are no cumulative deficits, we can continue.  If the cash balance were

forecast to be negative at any point, then we would have to reduce expenditures,

increase initial investment, increase revenue, or arrange for a line of credit from the

bank.

  Although this is a very simple example of a cash flow, it should give you an

idea of how to construct a cash flow for your situation.  Your template does these

calculations automatically – allows you to make adjustments if there are any

negative balances. (If you have a negative cash balance, you are using your

overdraft / line of credit to finance this deficit.)  By going through each screen, you

will create a first draft of your starting balance sheet, pro-forma income statement

and cash flow forecast.

Start-up J F M A M J J A S O N D

Cost of Goods  100  100  200  300  400  400  500  500  600  200  200  100

Disbursements

   AP 100 100 200 300 400 400 500 500 600 200 200

   Overheads 300 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

   Draw 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500

   Equipment 5000

   Trailer 1000

   Computer 2000

Total 8300 2000 2100 2100 2200 2300 2400 2400 2500 2500 2600 2200 2200

Start-up J F M A M J J A S O N D

Cash Balance 0 6700 5200 4100 3500 3800 5000 6600 8700 11200 14200 15600 15400

Plus Receipts 15000 500 1000 1500 2500 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 4000 2000 1500

Less Disbursements 8300 2000 2100 2100 2200 2300 2400 2400 2500 2500 2600 2200 2200

Equals Ending Balance 6700 5200 4100 3500 3800 5000 6600 8700 11200 14200 15600 15400 14700

28  |  Business Planning and Financial Forecasting

Notes to your Pro Forma Statements
Many entrepreneurs fail to include adequate notes and explanations to their pro-

forma financials.  The reader must be able to clearly understand what is being

assumed within the sales numbers, salaries, and other significant figures by including

detailed and well explained “notes to financials”.  You will also have more credibility

if you compare your pro-forma statements, especially your income statement, to